
1 ACAPONETA 7,130,296 1,727,192 225,266 156,905 121,378 0 0 8,833 57,372 64,482 -7 -26,952 9,464,764

2 AHUACATLAN 5,433,950 1,122,194 265,852 64,300 49,337 0 823,702 7,422 48,209 54,183 -1 -22,647 7,846,500

3 AMATLAN DE CAÑAS 4,954,637 1,028,285 273,351 47,391 35,988 0 893,523 6,281 40,800 45,856 -1 -19,167 7,306,946

4 BAHIA DE BANDERAS 13,376,712 4,259,677 250,412 504,322 459,904 0 7,788,696 25,179 163,549 183,817 -945 -76,832 26,934,491

5 COMPOSTELA 10,164,910 2,593,080 206,076 297,576 230,639 0 1,547,485 14,785 96,036 107,937 -43 -45,115 15,213,365

6 EL NAYAR 5,956,663 834,339 348,126 157,266 106,029 0 358,581 10,587 68,767 77,289 0 -32,305 7,885,342

7 HUAJICORI 4,377,748 684,519 344,156 48,879 36,548 0 403 6,669 43,321 48,689 0 -20,351 5,570,581

8 IXTLAN DEL RIO 6,360,551 1,514,932 238,059 118,618 90,257 0 36,564 7,752 50,350 56,590 -6 -23,653 8,450,014

9 JALA 5,771,111 1,267,909 250,412 75,318 55,901 0 491,218 7,590 49,299 55,409 -1 -23,160 8,001,005

10 LA YESCA 4,498,379 720,913 335,112 55,574 41,841 0 22,045 6,827 44,343 49,838 0 -20,831 5,754,041

11 ROSAMORADA 6,275,278 1,760,354 249,088 144,430 111,859 0 62,597 8,519 55,332 62,189 -1 -25,994 8,703,650

12 RUIZ 6,222,154 1,491,998 232,986 96,993 72,960 0 38,460 7,089 46,047 51,753 -1 -21,632 8,238,806

13 SAN BLAS 8,427,395 2,144,999 205,414 171,372 130,769 0 3,032,493 9,607 62,401 70,134 -4 -29,315 14,225,267

14 SAN PEDRO LAGUINILLAS 4,714,579 920,949 286,145 32,282 24,739 0 159,395 6,479 42,081 47,296 0 -19,769 6,214,177

15 SANTA MARIA DEL ORO 6,076,577 1,287,673 250,412 100,131 75,348 0 1,854,675 8,009 52,022 58,469 -1 -24,439 9,738,875

16 SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA 14,145,331 5,333,066 175,857 386,088 297,452 0 543,357 14,994 97,390 109,460 -26 -45,752 21,057,217

17 TECUALA 7,121,910 1,638,056 228,354 164,857 129,685 0 0 8,984 58,358 65,590 -3 -27,415 9,388,376

18 TEPIC 58,696,943 19,743,268 146,521 1,605,443 1,476,487 0 3,842,871 52,023 337,916 379,792 -1,902 -158,745 86,120,615

19 TUXPAN 6,831,958 2,102,805 221,516 128,274 98,972 0 39,463 6,994 45,430 51,060 -2 -21,342 9,505,128
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20 XALISCO 7,788,288 1,853,798 239,824 218,813 156,392 0 476,073 11,484 74,594 83,838 -44 -35,043 10,868,018

194,325,372 54,030,006 4,972,938 4,574,832 3,802,484 0 22,011,601 236,105 1,533,617 1,723,670 -2,990 -720,457 286,487,178

Las cifras parciales pueden no coincidir con el total debido al redondeo.

1 ACAPONETA 5,788,205 1,644,924 251,550 156,905 121,378 0 0 8,833 57,372 64,482 -26,952 8,066,696

2 AHUACATLAN 4,329,619 1,086,859 292,136 64,300 49,337 0 823,702 7,422 48,209 54,183 -22,647 6,733,121

3 AMATLAN DE CAÑAS 3,888,017 1,002,445 299,636 47,391 35,988 0 893,523 6,281 40,800 45,856 -19,167 6,240,770

4 BAHIA DE BANDERAS 9,486,036 3,209,263 276,696 504,322 459,904 0 7,788,696 25,179 163,549 183,817 -76,832 22,020,630

5 COMPOSTELA 8,362,984 2,392,338 232,360 297,576 230,639 0 1,547,485 14,785 96,036 107,937 -45,115 13,237,025

6 EL NAYAR 4,286,063 763,152 374,411 157,266 106,029 0 358,581 10,587 68,767 77,289 -32,305 6,169,839

7 HUAJICORI 3,246,534 665,968 370,441 48,879 36,548 0 403 6,669 43,321 48,689 -20,351 4,447,101

8 IXTLAN DEL RIO 5,063,942 1,438,330 264,344 118,618 90,257 0 36,564 7,752 50,350 56,590 -23,653 7,103,093

9 JALA 4,692,945 1,229,416 276,696 75,318 55,901 0 491,218 7,590 49,299 55,409 -23,160 6,910,631

10 LA YESCA 3,354,794 698,687 361,397 55,574 41,841 0 22,045 6,827 44,343 49,838 -20,831 4,614,514

11 ROSAMORADA 4,974,052 1,704,169 275,373 144,430 111,859 0 62,597 8,519 55,332 62,189 -25,994 7,372,525

12 RUIZ 5,042,203 1,447,461 259,271 96,993 72,960 0 38,460 7,089 46,047 51,753 -21,632 7,040,604

13 SAN BLAS 6,998,643 2,070,188 231,699 171,372 130,769 0 3,032,493 9,607 62,401 70,134 -29,315 12,747,991

14 SAN PEDRO LAGUINILLAS 3,754,970 904,759 312,429 32,282 24,739 0 159,395 6,479 42,081 47,296 -19,769 5,264,662

15 SANTA MARIA DEL ORO 4,807,160 1,242,124 276,696 100,131 75,348 0 1,854,675 8,009 52,022 58,469 -24,439 8,450,195

16 SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA 11,875,850 5,150,465 202,141 386,088 297,452 0 543,357 14,994 97,390 109,460 -45,752 18,631,445

17 TECUALA 5,717,473 1,569,436 254,638 164,857 129,685 0 0 8,984 58,358 65,590 -27,415 7,941,606

18 TEPIC 50,604,819 18,425,102 172,805 1,605,443 1,476,487 0 3,842,871 52,023 337,916 379,792 -158,745 76,738,512

19 TUXPAN 5,445,986 2,047,986 247,801 128,274 98,972 0 39,463 6,994 45,430 51,060 -21,342 8,090,623

20 XALISCO 6,025,013 1,653,695 266,108 218,813 156,392 0 476,073 11,484 74,594 83,838 -35,043 8,930,968

157,745,304 50,346,768 5,498,627 4,574,832 3,802,484 0 22,011,601 236,105 1,533,617 1,723,670 -720,457 246,752,551

Las cifras parciales pueden no coincidir con el total debido al redondeo.
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Anexo VII

1 ACAPONETA 1,342,091 82,268 -26,284 1,398,075

2 AHUACATLAN 1,104,331 35,335 -26,284 1,113,381

3 AMATLAN DE CAÑAS 1,066,620 25,840 -26,284 1,066,176

4 BAHIA DE BANDERAS 3,890,677 1,050,414 -26,284 4,914,806

5 COMPOSTELA 1,801,926 200,742 -26,284 1,976,384

6 EL NAYAR 1,670,600 71,187 -26,284 1,715,503

7 HUAJICORI 1,131,214 18,550 -26,284 1,123,480

8 IXTLAN DEL RIO 1,296,609 76,603 -26,284 1,346,927

9 JALA 1,078,166 38,493 -26,284 1,090,375

10 LA YESCA 1,143,586 22,225 -26,284 1,139,527

11 ROSAMORADA 1,301,226 56,184 -26,284 1,331,126

12 RUIZ 1,179,950 44,538 -26,284 1,198,204

13 SAN BLAS 1,428,753 74,811 -26,284 1,477,279

14 SAN PEDRO LAGUINILLAS 959,609 16,191 -26,284 949,516

15 SANTA MARIA DEL ORO 1,269,417 45,549 -26,284 1,288,681

16 SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA 2,269,482 182,601 -26,284 2,425,798

17 TECUALA 1,404,438 68,620 -26,284 1,446,774

18 TEPIC 8,092,125 1,318,166 -26,284 9,384,006

19 TUXPAN 1,385,973 54,819 -26,284 1,414,507

20 XALISCO 1,763,275 200,102 -26,284 1,937,093

36,580,068 3,683,238 -525,689 39,737,617

Las cifras parciales pueden no coincidir con el total debido al redondeo.

Anexo VII
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1 ACAPONETA

2 AHUACATLAN

3 AMATLAN DE CAÑAS

4 BAHIA DE BANDERAS

5 COMPOSTELA

6 EL NAYAR

7 HUAJICORI

8 IXTLAN DEL RIO

9 JALA

10 LA YESCA

11 ROSAMORADA

12 RUIZ

13 SAN BLAS

14 SAN PEDRO LAGUINILLAS

15 SANTA MARIA DEL ORO

16 SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA

17 TECUALA

18 TEPIC

19 TUXPAN

20 XALISCO -44

-2989.58

Las cifras parciales pueden no coincidir con el total 

debido al redondeo.
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